
Lancaster
Feeder Cattle
Friday, October 28

Report snpplledby USDA
Today
Last Friday
Last Year

1014
544

1284
TREND: Compared to last

Friday feeder steers mostly
steady; feeder heifers and bulls
steady to weak. Supply included
499 in graded sale, sold in lots of 10
or more, around 250 head in lots of
4-10, with balance in one to three
head lots.

FEEDERSTEERS
MEDIUM FRAME 1; 430-600 lb,

55.00-59.00; 600-925 lb. 54.50-58.75.
MEDIUM AND LARGE

FRAME 1: Couple lots 590-755 lb.
54.50-55.75; one lot 905 lb. 56.25.

LARGE FRAME 1: One lot 700
lb. 56.75 and one lot 1030 lb. 54.00.

SMALLAND MEDIUM FRAME
1; One lot 380 lb. 59.00; couple lots
495-535 lb. 54.7667.25; one lot 750 lb.
52.25 and one lot 850 lb. 58.00.

MEDIUM FRAME 1-2: One lot
270 lb. 54.75; few lots 520-760 lb.
53.50- couple lots 390-560 lb.
58.25-58.50; couple lots 635-830 lb.
50.50-

LARGE FRAME 1-2: Few lots
670-760 lb. 53.50-55.25.

MEDIUM FRAME 1: One lot 610
lb. 52.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS
MEDIUM FRAME 1: One lot 318

lb. 43.00; few lots 450650 lb. 47.00-
48.75.

LARGE FRAME 1: One lot 435
lb. 44.50.

MEDIUM AND LARGE
FRAME 1: One lot635 lb. 43.75.

SMALL AND MEDIUM FRAME

1: One lot 410 lb. 46.75.
MEDIUM AND LARGE

FRAME 2: Couple lots 500-575 lb.
35.50-37.50.

FEEDERBULLS
MEDIUM FRAME 1: One lot 640

lb. 48.75.
SMALL AND MEDIUM FRAME

1: Couple lots 445-575 lb. 47.00;
couplelots 600-750 lb. 45.50-46.50.

Keister’s Livestock
Mkkfleborg, Pa.
Tuesday, Nov. 1

Report SuppliedBy PDA
CATTLE 421. Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers steady to $1.50 lower.
Slaughter cows grading Utility &

Commercial $2.5033 lower, Canner
& Cutters steady to $1 lower.
Choice 1050-1400 lbs. 2-4 slaughter
steers 58.50-62, Good 55.00-59,
Standard 48.50-54.50; Good
holsteins 53.0055.00, Utility 38.50
46.25. Few Choice slaughterheifers
54.0056.50, few Good 51.7555.75,
few Standard 48.0052.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 35.00
38.35, couple 40.60, Cutters 33.00
36.00, Canner & Low Cutters 29.50
33, Shells down to 25.00. Individual
Choice slaughter bullock at 52.85.
Yield Grade HI 9501760 lbs.
slaughter bulls48.0056.85.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Medium Frame #1 350-560 lbs.
feeder steers55.0060, Large H 2 500-
800 lbs. 38.00-48.00.

CALVES 187. Few Choice
vealers 90.00-95, few Good 68.0060,
Standard & Good 70-105 lbs. 45.D0-52,
52, Utility 6560 lbs. 40.0047.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 60.0068.00.

HOGS 573. Barrows and gilts

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub’s Auction House.

No out of statechecks acceptedwithout bank approval
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

weak to 25 cents lower. US No. 1-2
210235 lbs. barrows and gilts 41.85-
42.85, few lots 43.10, No. 15 2-250
lbs. 41.0041.85, No. 25 2-270 lbs.
39.1041.00. US No. 15 285-450 lbs.
35.7559.75, No. 23 300600 lbs.
30.0035.75. BOARS 27.0028.00.

FEEDER PIGS 397. US No. 1-3
2055 lbs. feeder pigs 12.0023 per
head. No. 1-3 3555 lbs. 21.0028 per
head.

SHEEP 15. Good and Choice 50-
90 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
45.0053.00. Slaughter ewes 10.00
15.00.

GOATS 14:Large 19.0054.00 per
head, few Medium 10.0015.00 per
head.

Greencastle Livestock
Greencastle, Pa.
Monday,Oct 31

Report SuppliedBy PDA
CATTLE: Butcher Steers

Choice upto 64.00;Butcher Steers -

Medium-Good - 48.00-61.00; But-
cher Heifers - Choice up to 60.50;
Butcher Heifers - Medium-Good
43.00-58.00; Butcher Cows - Utility-
Good - 34.00-38.00 - Few to 40.50;
Butcher Cows - Canners and
Cutters - 32.00-37.00; Butcher Cows
- Shells down to 26.00; Butcher
Bulls - Medium-Good 43.00-51.50;
Stock Steers - Medium up to 60.00;
StockHeifers - Medium-Goodup to
50.00.

CALVES: Medium-Good Calves-
-160-220 lbs. 65.00-85.00; Medium-
Good Calves-125-160 lbs. 60.00-
75.00; Medium-Good Calves-100-
120 lbs. 55.00-70.00; MediumGood
Calves-80-100 lbs. 45.00-60.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 85.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves up to 65.00;
Light and Green Calves down to
35.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS; Medium-
Good Lambs 45.0051.50; Light and
Cull Lambs - 40.00-45.00; But-
chering Ewes and Bucks up to
15.00.

HOGS: Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190225 lbs. 38.00-40.50; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
40.0040.50; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., up to 36.00; Good-
Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs., up to
34.00; Heavy Boars - up to 26.00;
Pigs-Per Head -5.0015.00.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Nov. 3

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to last week;

Slaughter Steers 1.00 to 1.50 lower.
Heifers 1.00 lower. Cows mostly
2.00 instances 3.00 lower. Bulls 1.00
to 2.00 lower. Trade slow and
demand light especially on Steers.
Live prices followed the pattern of
the lower trending wholesale beef
trade and closed at lower levels.
Majority of receipts Good to
Choice Steers and Heifers with 16%
Cows and Bulls. Receipts this week
1700. Compared to 1845 last week
and 2688 lastyear.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1000-1250 lbs. 56.50-58.50, part
load 59.50 Good and Choice 2-3 and
scattered lots choice 3-4 950-1250
lbs. 56.00-57.00. Good 52.0056.00.
Holsteins: Good and Choice 2-3
1400 lbs. 50.00. Good 1-2 1200 lbs.
48.50.

HEIFERS: Choice 2-4 925-1200
lbs. 56.0057.50. Few 1000-1125 lbs.
58.00 to 58.50. Good and Choice 2-3
and Choice 3-4 825-950 lbs. 53.00-
57.00. Bulk 54.0056.00. Good 50.00-
53.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-4 34.00-35.00, Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-3 32.00-38.50,
closing 32.00-34.50. Canner and low
Cutter 27.5032.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-2200 lbs.
41.00-47.00.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, November 1
report supplied by auction

CATTLE; Steers- Good 57.00-
59.50; Medium 54.25 down. Heifers-
Few offered; Medium 49.50 down.
Cows- Utility & Commercial 35.10-
37.75; Cutter 33.00-35.50; Canner &

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

LESS LABOR
LESS DOA'S

VERY
SANITARY

Buyers of Leghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
SCOTT SECHLER

Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

RICHARD SECHLER

LESS COND.

NELSON LEGG

Livestock market and auction news
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Low Cutter 30.6044.00; Shells 30.00
down. Fat Bulls- Good to 52.00
(few).

FEEDER CATTLE: Very active
bidding; prices higher! Steers- 300
600 lbs. Choice 56.00-60.00; Good
52.00-55.00; Medium 48.00-51.00;
Culls 47.00 down; Medium 700800
lbs. 44.0046.00. Heifers- 250400 lbs.
Choice 65.0080.00; Good 54.00
55.00; Medium 40.50 down;
Medium 580600 lbs. 33.5044.50.
Bulls- Choice (265 lbs.) 72.00; Good
250400 lbs. 54.00-58.00; Medium
250-300 lbs. 44.0046.00.

CALVES: 7.00 higher on larger
run! Vealers- Choice 91.0095.00;
Good 75.00-90.00; Standard & Good
60.0075.00; Standard 50.0060.00;
Light & Weak 46.00 down. Farm
Calves- Hoi. Bulls 90.0098.00.

HOGS: 3.00 higher! Barrows &

Gilts US No. 1-241.5044.50; No. 1-3
39.1042.00. Sows- 3.00 to 5.00
higher! US No. 1-334.2039.50; No.
2-3 29.2034.00. Boars- Steady to .50
higher; 26.7028.50.

FEEDER PIGS: Uneven; light
pigs steady to 2.00 lower; heavier
pigs (over 45 lbs.) 3.00 higher. No.
1-3 20-25 lbs. 6.50-12.50 hd.; No. 1-3
30-40 lbs. 13.00-19.00hd.; No. 1-3 45-
55 lbs. 22.00-26.00hd.

SHEEP: Lambs- Choice to 58.00;
Medium 39.0042.00; Utility 29.00-
33.00. Ewes- 14.00-18.00. Goats-
Large 28.00-30.00 hd.; Small 12.00-
24.00 hd.

4-H Beef & Lamb Sale Tues. Nov.
Bth, 6:30 p.m.Eggs & Babbits 4:00
p.m.

PIGS
“STATE GRADED”

FRI. y NOV. II
1:30 P.M.
GRADING

8:00 A.M-12 NOON

CARLISLE
LIVESTOCK

MARKET, INC.
Exit 12 Off 1-81

(717)249-4611 or
Evenings Jim, 249-2399

AARON Z. NOLI

717-733-4231

HIGH PRESSURE
WASHING AND

SPRAYING
FOR BARN,
POULTRY

HOUSES, ETC.


